Previous Interest Rates for International Savings and Bank Accounts

Rates apply to Barclays Bank PLC and Barclays Bank Ireland PLC

Savings Accounts

International Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper | Current Gross Rate — Effective Since | Current AER — Effective Since | Previous Gross Rate — Effective Previous AER - Effective Since
Since
£ 04/08/2023 04/08/2023 03/07/2023 03/07/2023
0 up t0 99,999 140% 141% 1.30% 1.31%
100,000 up to 999,999 1.65% 1.65% 1.50% 1.51%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 2.55% 2.58% 2.35% 2.38%
5,000,000+ 3.25% 3.30% 3.05% 3.09%

International Trust Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper | Current Gross Rate — Effective Since | Current AER — Effective Since | Previous Gross Rate — Effective Previous AER - Effective Since
Since
£ 04/08/2023 04/08/2023 03/07/2023 03/07/2023
0 up t0 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999 1.35% 1.36% 1.25% 1.26%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 2.10% 2.12% 1.95% 1.96%
5,000,000+ 2.80% 2.83% 2.65% 2.68%

% BARCLAYS



35 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER —
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER —
Effective Since

£

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

0+

445%

4.54%

4.25%

4.33%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

Previous Post-NoticeGross Rate —
Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

£

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

19/05/2023

19/05/2023

0+

4.25%

4.33%

4.05%

4.13%

100 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER —
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER —
Effective Since

£

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

0+

4.80%

4.91%

4.60%

4.70%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice Gross Rate —
Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER —
Effective Since

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

0+

4.60%

4.70%

440%

4.49%




International Reserve Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Gross Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

$ 04/08/2023 04/08/2023 12/05/2023 12/05/2023
0 up t0 99,999 1.25% 1.26% 1.15% 1.15%
100,000 up to 999,999 1.95% 1.96% 1.85% 1.86%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 2.90% 2.93% 2.70% 2.73%
5,000,000+ 3.20% 3.24% 3.00% 3.03%

International Trust Reserve USD

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Gross Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

$ 04/08/2023 04/08/2023 012/05/2023 12/05/2023
0 up t0 99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999 1.60% 1.61% 1.55% 1.56%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999 2.35% 2.37% 2.20% 2.22%
5,000,000+ 2.85% 2.88% 2.70% 2.73%

35 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

$

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

12/05/2023

12/05/2023

0+

4.85%

4.96%

4.65%

4.75%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

12/05/2023

12/05/2023

0+

4.65%

4.75%

445%

4.54%




100 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

$

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

12/05/2023

12/05/2023

0+

5.10%

5.22%

4.90%

5.01%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

$

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

12/05/2023

12/05/2023

0+

4.90%

5.01%

4.70%

4.80%

International Reserve EUR

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER — Effective Since

Previous Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

€ 03/10/2023 03/10/2023 04/08/2023 04/08/2023
€0 up to €99,999 1.05% 1.05% 0.85% 0.85%
€100,000 up to €999,999 1.35% 1.36% 1.10% 1.10%
€1,000,000 up to €4,999,999 1.80% 1.81% 1.60% 1.61%
€5,000,000+ 2.15% 217% 1.95% 1.96%

International Trust Reserve EUR

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current AER - Effective Since

Previous Rate — Effective Since

Previous AER — Effective Since

€ 03/10/2023 03/10/2023 04/08/2023 04/08/2023
€0 up to €99,999 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
€100,000 up to €999,999 0.75% 0.75% 0.70% 0.70%
€1,000,000 up to €4,999,999 145% 1.46% 1.30% 1.31%
€5,000,000+ 1.85% 1.86% 1.75% 1.76%




35 Day Notice Deposit Account EUR (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

€

03/10/2023

03/10/2023

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

0+

3.30%

3.35%

3.10%

3.14%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

€

03/10/2023

03/10/2023

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

0+

3.10%

3.14%

2.90%

2.94%

100 Day Notice Deposit Account EUR (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Pre-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Current Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice
Gross Rate — Effective Since

Previous Pre-Notice AER
— Effective Since

€

03/10/2023

03/10/2023

04/08/2023

04/08/2023

0+

3.60%

3.66%

340%

345%

Interest Rate Tiers — Lower/Upper

Current Post-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Current Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice
Gross Rate - Effective Since

Previous Post-Notice AER
— Effective Since

€ 03/10/2023 03/10/2023 04/08/2023 04/08/2023
0+ 3.40% 3.45% 3.20% 3.25%
Definitions

Annual Equivalent Rate (AER) — lllustrates what the interest would be if the interest was paid and compounded once a year.

Gross Rate — Is the rate of interest payable before the deduction of tax. We will deduct tax where required to do so by law. Account holders should check their own tax situation as there

may be a potential tax liability.

We are pleased to help our clients in any way possible. If you require documents in Braille, large print or audio, please contact us.

Barclays offers private and overseas banking, credit and investment solutions to its clients through Barclays Bank PLC and its subsidiary companies. Barclays Bank PLC is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct
Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register No. 122702) and is a member of the London Stock Exchange and Aquis. Registered in England. Registered No. 1026167. Registered Office: 1 Churchill Place, London E14 5HP.
Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch has its principal business address in Jersey at 13 Library Place, St Helier, Jersey and is regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission. Barclays Bank PLC, Isle of Man Branch has its principal business address in the

Isle of Man at Eagle Court, 25 Circular Road, Douglas, Isle of Man and is licensed by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority. Barclays Bank PLC, Guernsey Branch has its principal place of business at St Julian’s Court, St Julian’s Avenue, St Peter Port,
Guernsey, and is licensed by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission for Banking, Lending, Credit & Finance and Investment Business. Barclays Bank Ireland PLC, trading as Barclays Private Bank, is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland. Registered

in Ireland. Registered Office: One Molesworth Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, D02 RF29. Registered Number: 396330. VAT Number: IE4524196D. A list of names and personal details of every director of the company is available for inspection to the public at the
company’s registered office for a nominal fee. Calls are recorded in line with our legal and regulatory obligations, and for quality and monitoring purposes.
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