Previous Interest Rates for International Savings and Bank Accounts

Rates apply to Barclays Bank PLC and Barclays Bank Ireland PLC

Savings Accounts

International Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
£	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	03/07/2023	03/07/2023
0 up to 99,999	1.40%	1.41%	1.30%	1.31%
100,000 up to 999,999	1.65%	1.65%	1.50%	1.51%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	2.55%	2.58%	2.35%	2.38%
5,000,000+	3.25%	3.30%	3.05%	3.09%

International Trust Reserve Account GBP

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
£	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	03/07/2023	03/07/2023
0 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999	1.35%	1.36%	1.25%	1.26%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	2.10%	2.12%	1.95%	1.96%
5,000,000+	2.80%	2.83%	2.65%	2.68%



35 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	03/07/2023	03/07/2023
0+	4.45%	4.54%	4.25%	4.33%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-NoticeGross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	19/05/2023	19/05/2023

100 Day Notice Deposit Account GBP (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	03/07/2023	03/07/2023
0+	4.80%	4.91%	4.60%	4.70%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate - Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
£	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	03/07/2023	03/07/2023
0+	4.60%	4.70%	4.40%	4.49%

International Reserve Account USD

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
\$	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	12/05/2023	12/05/2023
0 up to 99,999	1.25%	1.26%	1.15%	1.15%
100,000 up to 999,999	1.95%	1.96%	1.85%	1.86%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	2.90%	2.93%	2.70%	2.73%
5,000,000+	3.20%	3.24%	3.00%	3.03%

International Trust Reserve USD

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
\$	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	012/05/2023	12/05/2023
0 up to 99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
100,000 up to 999,999	1.60%	1.61%	1.55%	1.56%
1,000,000 up to 4,999,999	2.35%	2.37%	2.20%	2.22%
5,000,000+	2.85%	2.88%	2.70%	2.73%

35 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
\$	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	12/05/2023	12/05/2023
0+	4.85%	4.96%	4.65%	4.75%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper \$				

100 Day Notice Deposit Account USD (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
\$	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	12/05/2023	12/05/2023
0+	5.10%	5.22%	4.90%	5.01%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
\$	04/08/2023	04/08/2023	12/05/2023	12/05/2023
0+	4.90%	5.01%	4.70%	4.80%

International Reserve EUR

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
€	03/10/2023	03/10/2023	04/08/2023	04/08/2023
€0 up to €99,999	1.05%	1.05%	0.85%	0.85%
€100,000 up to €999,999	1.35%	1.36%	1.10%	1.10%
€1,000,000 up to €4,999,999	1.80%	1.81%	1.60%	1.61%
€5,000,000+	2.15%	2.17%	1.95%	1.96%

International Trust Reserve EUR

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current AER – Effective Since	Previous Rate – Effective Since	Previous AER – Effective Since
€	03/10/2023	03/10/2023	04/08/2023	04/08/2023
€0 up to €99,999	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
€100,000 up to €999,999	0.75%	0.75%	0.70%	0.70%
€1,000,000 up to €4,999,999	1.45%	1.46%	1.30%	1.31%
€5,000,000+	1.85%	1.86%	1.75%	1.76%

35 Day Notice Deposit Account EUR (with pre and post notice rates)

Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
€	03/10/2023	03/10/2023	04/08/2023	04/08/2023
0+	3.30%	3.35%	3.10%	3.14%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
€	03/10/2023	03/10/2023	04/08/2023	04/08/2023
0+	3.10%	3.14%	2.90%	2.94%

100 Day Notice Deposit Account EUR (with pre and post notice rates)

		/		
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Pre-Notice AER – Effective Since
€	03/10/2023	03/10/2023	04/08/2023	04/08/2023
0+	3.60%	3.66%	3.40%	3.45%
Interest Rate Tiers – Lower/Upper	Current Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Current Post-Notice AER – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice Gross Rate – Effective Since	Previous Post-Notice AER – Effective Since
€	03/10/2023	03/10/2023	04/08/2023	04/08/2023
0+	3.40%	3.45%	3.20%	3.25%

Definitions

Annual Equivalent Rate (AER) – Illustrates what the interest would be if the interest was paid and compounded once a year.

Gross Rate – Is the rate of interest payable before the deduction of tax. We will deduct tax where required to do so by law. Account holders should check their own tax situation as there may be a potential tax liability.

We are pleased to help our clients in any way possible. If you require documents in Braille, large print or audio, please contact us.

Barclays offers private and overseas banking, credit and investment solutions to its clients through Barclays Bank PLC and its subsidiary companies. Barclays Bank PLC is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register No. 122702) and is a member of the London Stock Exchange and Aquis. Registered in England. Registered No. 1026167. Registered Office: 1 Churchill Place, London E14 5HP. Barclays Bank PLC, Jersey Branch has its principal business address in Jersey at 13 Library Place, St Helier, Jersey and is regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission. Barclays Bank PLC, Isle of Man Branch has its principal business address in the Isle of Man at Eagle Court, 25 Circular Road, Douglas, Isle of Man and is licensed by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority. Barclays Bank PLC, Guernsey Branch has its principal place of business at St Julian's Court, St Julian'